507761205 02/22/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7808339

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
RICK A. MUSICK			02/09/2023
DON A. ROGERS			02/13/2023
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	UMD AU	TOMATED SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	9855 SAL	-EM ROAD	
City:	FREDER	ICKTOWN	
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	43019		
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Patent Number:	ре	Number 104606	
Property Ty Patent Number:	pe 81		
Property Ty	pe 81 E DATA		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA (3) (3) (3)	104606 30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number;	pe 81 E DATA (3 ill be sent to the the sent to the the sent to the the sent to the the sent to the sent to the the sent to the sent to the sent to the the sent to the sent terms of te	104606 30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	pe 81 E DATA (3 ill be sent to th t, if provided; 1 33	104606 30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	pe 81 E DATA (3 <i>ill be sent to ti</i> <i>i, if provided;</i> 33 ipl	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 304349999	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe 81 E DATA (3 ill be sent to the sent to th	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 304349999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe 81 E DATA (3 ill be sent to the sent to th	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 304349999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe 81 E DATA (3 ill be sent to the sent to th	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 304349999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe 81 E DATA (3 ill be sent to th is, if provided; i ipl ne: En 19 At I NUMBER:	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 304349999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD KRON, OHIO 44313	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe 81 E DATA (3 ill be sent to th is, if provided; i ipl ne: En 19 At I NUMBER:	30)434-8888 he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 304349999 law@etblaw.com MERSON, THOMSON & BENNETT, LLC 914 AKRON-PENINSULA ROAD KRON, OHIO 44313 42884.50005	

source=Assignment-Rogers-USPN8104606-42884.50005#page2.tif

 Docket No.:
 42884.50005

 U.S. Patent No.:
 8,104,606

Issue Date: January 31, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Rick A. Musick of Fredericktown, Ohio, (the Co-assignor), to UMD Automated Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 9855 Salem Road, Fredericktown, Ohio 43019 (the Assignee). Co-assignor believes that he/she is a joint owner of the above-numbered patent for TIRE CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS THEREOF (the Patent), which issued on the above-indicated date. Co-assignor represents and warrants that he/she is the co-owner of the right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, having full right and power to convey his/her entire interest, both legal and equitable, in this Assignment. Co-assignor further represents and warrants that his/her rights transferred in this Assignment are free of lien, encumbrance, or adverse claim.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Co-assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Co-assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer exclusively to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives his/her worldwide rights, title, and interest in, to and under said Patent; also his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the Patent; and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on the Patent.

2. Co-assignor further agrees to execute all extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to the Patent and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to Co-assignor, which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following acts:

a. prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by Assignee; and

b. co-operation to the best of Co-assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, derivation, review, nullification, examination, re-examination, infringement, or other proceedings involving the Patent.

Co-assignor, intending to be legally bound, has signed this Assignment on the date written by the Co-assignor's signature below. Coassignor hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

		jill	, 20
State of Chilo	Rick A. Musick	Date	
County of A COL	88: 276-527	15°8 \$	
On this $\underline{\bigcirc} W$ day of $\underline{\bigcirc} V$ known, and known to me to be the person(s) v act and deed.	$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	e personally appeared Rick A. Mu and acknowledged the signing of	sick, personally same as his free
Warren Cridel	march	QU 2923	>
Notary Public (Print Name)	Signature	Date	
g 19 noize immel	1.7.4		
6.0-12-2026			

PATENT REEL: 062764 FRAME: 0351

Docket No.:	42884.50005
0.0.4.11	0 104 (0)

U.S. Patent No.: 8,104,606

Issue Date: January 31, 2012

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Don A. Rogers** of **Fredericktown**, **Ohio**, (the Co-assignor), to **UMD Automated Systems**, **Inc.**, an **Ohio** corporation, having its principal place of business at **9855 Salem Road**, **Fredericktown**, **Ohio 43019** (the Assignee). Co-assignor believes that he/she is a joint owner of the abovenumbered patent for **TIRE CONVEYOR ASSEMBLY AND COMPONENTS THEREOF** (the Patent), which issued on the above-indicated date. Co-assignor represents and warrants that he/she is the co-owner of the right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, having full right and power to convey his/her entire interest, both legal and equitable, in this Assignment. Co-assignor further represents and warrants that his/her rights transferred in this Assignment are free of lien, encumbrance, or adverse claim.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Co-assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Co-assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer exclusively to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives his/her worldwide rights, title, and interest in, to and under said Patent; also his/her entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon the Patent; and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on the Patent.

2. Co-assignor further agrees to execute all extension, reissue, and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to the Patent and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to Co-assignor, which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following acts:

a. prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits, and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by Assignee; and

b. co-operation to the best of Co-assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, derivation, review, nullification, examination, re-examination, infringement, or other proceedings involving the Patent.

Co-assignor, intending to be legally bound, has signed this Assignment on the date written by the Coassignor's signature below. Co-assignor hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

<u>2/13</u>, 20<u>2</u>3 Date Don A. Rogers State of XXX-XX-6919 SS: County of On this 13^{14} day of 6^{16} 13^{16} 20^{23} before me personally appeared **Don A. Rogers**, personally known, and known to me to be the person(s) who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. July 2-13_2023 Signature Notary Public (Phint Name)

Commission expires

RECORDED: 02/22/2023

Page 2 of 2